

SB0265/540215/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 265
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “license” insert a semicolon.

On page 2, in line 2, after “circumstances;” insert “defining a certain term; altering a certain definition;”; and in line 5, strike “driving” and substitute “driver”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, in line 5, after “(a)” insert “**(1)**”; strike beginning with “section” in line 5 down through “individual” in line 6 and substitute “**SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.**”

(2) “EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT ONLY RESTRICTION” MEANS A RESTRICTION THAT ALLOWS A LICENSED DRIVER TO DRIVE ONLY:

(I) TO OR FROM A SCHOOL CLASS OR AN OFFICIAL SCHOOL ACTIVITY; OR

(II) TO OR FROM, OR IN THE COURSE OF, THE LICENSEE’S EMPLOYMENT.

(3) “OFFENSE” MEANS A MOVING VIOLATION COMMITTED BY AN INDIVIDUAL;

in lines 7, 9, and 11, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, and “**(III)**”, respectively; in line 23, after “**MAY**” insert a colon; and strike in their entirety lines 24 through 27, inclusive, and substitute:

(Over)

“1. SUSPEND THE OFFENDER’S LICENSE FOR 30 DAYS; AND

2. IMPOSE, ON COMPLETION OF THE SUSPENSION, AN EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT ONLY RESTRICTION ON THE OFFENDER’S LICENSE EFFECTIVE FOR 90 DAYS;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 12, strike beginning with “**RESTRICT**” in line 8 down through “**TITLE**” in line 10 and substitute “**IMPOSE, ON COMPLETION OF THE SUSPENSION, AN EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT ONLY RESTRICTION ON THE OFFENDER’S LICENSE EFFECTIVE FOR 180 DAYS**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 13, in line 3, strike “a passenger” and substitute a colon; in line 5, strike “under the age of 18 years”; in line 7, strike the period; after line 7 insert:

“(I) FOR THE FIRST 9 MONTHS AFTER THE PROVISIONAL LICENSE IS ISSUED, A PASSENGER WHO IS under the age of 18 years; AND

(II) AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE 9-MONTH PERIOD, MORE THAN ONE PASSENGER WHO IS UNDER THE AGE OF 18 YEARS.”;

in line 16, before “stepbrother” insert “or”; and in the same line strike “, OR COUSIN”.